CH \$515.00 6442;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM805420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FELLOW INDUSTRIES INC.		04/11/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
Street Address:	3 PARK PLAZA
Internal Address:	SUITE 900
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6442350	CLARA
Registration Number:	5927764	MONTY
Registration Number:	5747673	CLYDE
Registration Number:	5747592	ATMOS
Registration Number:	5956390	CORVO EKG
Registration Number:	5024305	STAGG
Registration Number:	4818931	FELLOW
Registration Number:	6400340	EDDY STEAMING PITCHER
Serial Number:	88573972	CARTER
Serial Number:	90555599	SHIMMY
Serial Number:	90773300	FELLOW
Serial Number:	90884770	FELLOW DROPS
Serial Number:	90773306	FELLOW
Serial Number:	97086900	ODE
Serial Number:	97664115	STAGG EKG
Serial Number:	97664110	STAGG
Serial Number:	97817601	C6-40 BURLY BURRS
Serial Number:	97817580	OPUS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97817568	BREW ASSIST
Serial Number:	97817550	TALLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138910400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-0700

Email: pnulud@buchalter.com, mmandel@buchalter.com,

emills@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP NULUD/V MONICA MANDEL/ELYSE MILLS

Address Line 1: BUCHALTER, APC

Address Line 2: 1000 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J0272-0013 [PN:VMM:EM]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	V. MONICA MANDEL
SIGNATURE:	/V. Monica Mandel/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2023

Total Attachments: 68

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page11.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page13.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page14.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page15.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page16.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page17.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page18.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page19.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page20.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page21.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page22.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page23.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page24.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page25.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page26.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page27.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page28.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page29.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page30.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page31.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page32.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page33.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page34.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page35.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page36.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page37.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page38.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page39.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page40.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page41.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page42.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page43.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page44.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page45.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page46.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page47.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page48.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page49.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page50.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page51.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page52.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page53.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page54.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page55.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page56.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page57.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page58.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page59.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page60.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page61.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page62.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page63.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page64.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page65.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page66.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page67.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Fellow Industries)(76139263.1)#page68.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made as of April 11, 2023, by and between **Fellow Industries Inc.**, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and **JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.** (the "<u>Lender</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), by and among the Grantor, as borrower ("<u>Borrower</u>"), the other Loan Parties party thereto from time to time, and the Lender, the Lender has agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to the Borrower from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof;

WHEREAS, the Lender is willing to make the financial accommodations to the Borrower as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that the Grantor shall have executed and delivered to the Lender, that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (including all exhibits thereto, as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Lender a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement in order to record the security interest granted to the Lender, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. The Grantor hereby pledges, collaterally assigns and grants to the Lender, to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, a security interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and its licenses with respect to Trademarks to which it is a party ("IP License"), including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u>;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each IP License with respect to Trademarks; and
- (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the UCC) of the foregoing, including any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any IP License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any IP License with respect to Trademarks.

1

- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by the Grantor to the Lender, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an insolvency proceeding involving the Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Lender, pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.
- Trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. The Grantor hereby authorizes the Lender unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending Schedule I to include any such new Trademark rights of the Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend Schedule I shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from the Lender's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts (which, subject to Section 8.06(b) of the Credit Agreement, may include any Electronic Signatures transmitted by facsimile, emailed pdf. or any other electronic means that reproduces an image of an actual executed signature page) and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission (e.g., via email in portable document file format) shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document.
- 7. <u>TERMINATION</u>. Upon the Payment in Full of the Secured Obligations, Lender shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral under this Trademark Security Agreement.
- 8. <u>CHOICE OF LAW</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, BUT GIVING EFFECT TO FEDERAL LAWS APPLICABLE TO NATIONAL BANKS.
- 9. <u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CONSENT TO JURISDICTION, WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL, AND JUDICIAL REFERENCE SET FORTH IN SECTIONS 8.09 AND 8.10 OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, MUTATIS MUTANDIS.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR:

FELLOW INDUSTRIES INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Omar Muakkassa

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Trademark Security Agreement

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Lender

By: of Namal

Name: Hashim Kamal Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Registered Trademarks

MONTY	CLARA J	Mark
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	Country
88/050,174	88/899,444	Application #
7/24/2018	5/4/2020	File Date
5,927,764	6,442,350	Registration #
12/3/2019	8/3/2021	Registration Date
021 - Cups; Double wall cups; Heat- insulated containers for beverages; Heat- insulated vessels; Coffee services of ceramic	021 - Non-electric French presses; non- electric coffee makers; non-electric plunger-style coffee makers; non-electric coffee brewing devices; all of the foregoing not made of glass or crystal glass; all of the foregoing professional grade; and all of the foregoing sold without coffee scoops	Description Combined
Fellow Industries Inc.	Fellow Industries Inc.	Owner Name
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status

Schedule I - Page 1

CORVO EKG **FELLOW** STAGG **ATMOS** CLYDE STATES STATES STATES STATES UNITED UNITED UNITED UNITED STATES UNITED 86/724,446 87/880,711 | 4/17/2018 86/268,962 88/050,179 88/108,366 8/13/2015 7/24/2018 9/7/2018 5/1/2014 5,024,305 4,818,931 5,956,390 5,747,592 5,747,673 8/16/2016 9/22/2015 5/7/2019 5/7/2019 1/7/2020 precious metal; Nonpots; Electric kettles; pots; Electric thermo makers; Non-electric Coffee servers; Nonpots; Electric coffee container for storing household containers 021 - Tea pots; Tea mugs; Coffee filters electric kettles; Tea containers; Vacuum containers, namely, 021 - Coffee pots; Electric tea kettles cups, tea cups and glassware; Coffee coffee pots not of for food; Canisters household storage 011 - Electric tea purpose portable kettles; Tea pots Electric kettles; 021 - Beverage electric coffee for coffee; Allsealed storage 021 - Airtight dry goods household kettles Industries Industries Industries Industries Industries Fellow Fellow Fellow Fellow Fellow Inc. Inc. REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED

Schedule I - Page 2

FELLOW and Design **EDDY STEAMING** PITCHER STATES UNITED **CHINA** 41688986 90/063,031 7/20/2020 10/17/2019 6,400,340 41688986 6/29/2021 3/7/2021 electric; Tin openers, coffee makers; Nonuse, electric; Electric Crushers for kitchen 021 - Containers for electric coffee pots; coffee makers; Noncoffee; Non-electric waiter's thumb from household or kitchen dripper for brewing presses, electric, for Electric juicers, for grinders, other than 007 - Can openers, part of non-electric contacting internal shield to prevent a Electric mill; Fruit Portable beverage not of paper being Creamer pitchers; use, namely, milk infusers; Tea pots frothing pitchers; coffee grinder; electric; Coffee Serving pitchers dispensers; Tea having a thumb household use; hand-operated; contents while electric coffee pouring Industries Industries Fellow Fellow Inc. REGISTERED REGISTERED

Schedule I - Page 3

FELLOW and Design HONG KONG CHINA 304094127 23397534 3/29/2017 4/5/2017 304094127 23397534 3/29/2017 3/21/2018 electric; Tea services vessels; Kettles, nonelectric, for cooking, services (tableware); electric; Percolators household purposes, percolators, electric; (tableware); Teapots household purposes Kitchen machines, ovens; barbecues; 011 - Autoclaves, electric; Drinking Coffee filters, nonelectric; Mills for baking machines pressure cookers, containers for -); machines; coffee electric; bakers' Coffeepots, nonelectric; Coffee (Coffee -), nonpercolators, nonoperated; Coffee electric; Coffee 021 - Beverages other than handroasters; coffee grinders, hand-(Heat insulated toasters; bread bread toasters, bread-making operated Industries Industries Fellow Fellow Inc. REGISTERED REGISTERED

Schedule I - Page 4

FELLOW and Design
coffee machines, electric; cooking utensils, electric; cooking stoves, cooking stoves, cookers; cooking apparatus and installations; cool boxes, electric; coolers for furnaces, cooling vats for furnaces;

[moulds]; ice cube	ice cube molds	electrically heated;	flasks; hot pots, not	non-electric; hip	for feeding bottles,	beverages; heaters	containers for	heat-insulated	glasses [receptacles];	household purposes;	non-electric, for	cups; fruit presses,	crockery; flasks; fruit	earthenware;	drinking glasses;	bottles for sports;	vessels; drinking	dishes; drinking	covers for dishes;	plastic; dish covers;	cups of paper or	[glassware]; cups;	[moulds]; crystal	use; cookery molds	household or kitchen	containers for	non-electric;	electric; coffeepots,	percolators, non-	electric; coffee	coffee filters, non-	services [tableware];	operated; coffee	grinders, hand-	stirrers; coffee

FELLOW JAPAN 000160 2017-1/4/2017 5953540 6/9/2017 021 - Glass industrial percolators which are coolers, non-electric; electric], Coffeepots tankards; tea services non electric; portable electric; liqueur sets; Coffee dripper [noncup, a teacup, mugs, all included in Class refrigerating bottles; bottles; kettles, nonmoulds; ice buckets; coffee filter [not of containers for food; portable cool boxes, beverages, a coffee ice pails; insulating coolers [ice pails]; thermally insulated not electric types, infusers; tea balls; electric], coffeepaper] as some packaging glass tea strainers; tea porcelain ware; molds; ice cube cosies; teapots; [tableware]; tea flasks; vacuum containers for makers [non-[non-electric], Industries Fellow REGISTERED

Schedule I - Page 8

FELLOW and Design	FELLOW	
TAIWAN	SOUTH KOREA	
108068585	40-2017- 0025035	
10/21/2019	2/27/2017	
02058047	40- 1290930	
5/1/2020	9/29/2017	
007 - Bean grinder; electric can opener; electric salad mixer; household juice machine; household fruit and vegetable machine; household ultrasonic washing	o21 - Beverage glassware; Coffee cups, tea cups and mugs; Coffee filters not of paper being part of non-electric coffee makers; Non-electric coffee dripper for brewing coffee; Non-electric coffee pots; Portable beverage dispensers; Tea pots	portable bevel-use dispenser [receptacles], tea infusers, teapots, kitchen-utensils-and-containers [not including gas water heaters, cooking heaters, kitchen worktops and kitchen sinks]
Fellow Industries Inc.	Fellow Industries Inc.	
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	

non-electric portable	preservation Bucket;	thermos; Heat	Thermos; Vacuum	container; Thermos;	Flute pot; Glass	tray for tea cups;	coffee maker; Fixed	shaker; Siphon	puller; Cocktail	bottle opener; Cork	Bento box; Electric	021 - Teapot; Kettle;	1	grinder for kitchen.	grinder; electric	grinder; household	manual Pepper	manual grinder; non-	household non-	household juicer;	manual type);	grinder (except	opener; coffee	machine; electric can	beverage brewing	household electric	food mixer;	household electric	preparation Machine;	household food	electric juicer;	machine; household	conditioning	fruit and vegetable	machine; household

Schedule I - Page 10

	FELLOW and Design	
	TAIWAN	
	105070758	
	11/25/2016	
	01856526	
	7/16/2017	
021 - Cups; pots; coffee cups; paper filter coffee machines; coffee brewers; non-electric coffee filters; manual coffee grinders; non-electric coffee filters; coffee filters; coffee sets (tableware); non-electric coffee pots; coffee trays; tea cups; Tea cup tray; coffee distiller; drip coffee maker; wine	electric coffee pot; electric coffee stove; filter electric coffee pot; electric coffee pot; electric coffee machine; electric coffee stove; automatic water supply tea set machine for making	ice bucket; food insulation bag; insulation cup; insulation kettle; beverage insulation container; insulation pot.
	Fellow Industries Inc.	
	REGISTERED	

Trademark Applications

Mark	Country	Application #	File Date	Description Combined	Owner Name	Status
CARTER	UNITED STATES	88/573,972	8/10/2019	021 - Coffee mugs; Mugs, not of precious metal	Fellow Industries Inc.	PENDING (SUSPENDED)
782						
SHIMMY	UNITED STATES	90/555,599	3/2/2021	021 - Household utensils, namely, sieves and sifters; Non-electric coffee sieves; Non-electric coffee sifters; Hand-operated coffee sieves and sifters	Fellow Industries Inc.	PUBLISHED

glass; tea strainer; food warming container.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008059 FRAME: 0259

	FELLOW
	STATES
	90/773,300
	6/14/2021
21 - Milk frothing pitchers; Creamer pitchers; Serving pitchers having a thumb shield to prevent a waiter's thumb from contacting internal contents while pouring; Pitchers; Steaming pitchers; Non-electric French presses; Non-electric plunger-style coffee makers; Non-electric coffee brewing devices; Cups; Double wall cups; Heat-insulated containers for beverages; Heat-insulated resolutions metal; Coffee services not of precious metal; Coffee mugs; Mugs, not of precious metal;	7 - Electric coffee grinders 9 - Food safety monitoring devices, namely, thermometers; Thermometers not for medical purposes 11 - Electric tea pots; Electric coffee pots; Electric kettles; Electric tea kettles; Electric pour-over kettles; Handles and lid pulls for electric kettles, coffee pots and tea pots
	Fellow Industries Inc.
	PENDING

TRADEMARK REEL: 008059 FRAME: 0260

and Non	elect	then	cont	pots	non-	Han	valv	elect	and	kettl	com	coffe	coffe	drip	over	Non	cara	com	elect	elect	Cara	Tea	elect	Non	pots	serve	food	Hou	food	hous	cont	hous	Tea
and tea pots; Bottle openers; Non-electric coffee grinders	electric kettles, coffee pots	thermometers for non-	containing built-in	pots and tea pots; Lids	non-electric kettles, coffee	Handles and lid pulls for	valves for coffee makers;	electric pressure-acuated	and coffee filters; Non-	kettle, coffee dripper, carafe,	comprising a non-electric	coffee pour-over sets	coffee filters; Non-electric	dripper, tasting glass, and	over sets comprising a coffee	Non-electric coffee pour-	carafe, and coffee filters;	comprising a coffee dripper,	electric coffee pour-over sets	electric coffee drippers; Non-	Carafes; Drinkware; Non-	Tea steepers; Tea strainers;	electric pour-over kettles;	Non-electric kettles; Non-	pots not of precious metal;	servers; Non-electric coffee	food; Coffee pots; Coffee	Household containers for	food; Canisters for coffee;	household containers for	containers, namely,	household storage	Tea kettles; Airtight

making, coffee brewing coffee tasting, coffee	fields of coffee, coffee	training, and events in the	workshops, programs,	conducting classes,	namely, organizing and	41 - Educational services,	roasted coffee beans	featuring coffee beans and	online retail store services	beverages; Retail store and	heating units for food and	thermoelectric cooling and	ovens, food warmers and	foregoing excluding cooking	accessories; all of the	tea brewing products and	products and accessories, and	accessories, coffee brewing	tea-making products and	products and accessories,	drinkware, coffee-making	food, kitchenware,	household containers for	appliances, beverage makers,	electric household	appliances, small non-	small electric household	retail store services featuring	35 - Retail store and online	Deans	Lana	coffee beans: Ground coffee	30 - Coffee beans; Roasted
- ya		the				es,		and	ces	and	ınd	and	nd	oking		nd	es, and	wing	nd	es,	ing		or	akers,			d	turing	dine			offee	sted

FELLOW DROPS STATES UNITED 90/884,770 8/16/2021 035 - Ordering services in Subscription-based order of coffee and coffee beans; ordering services in the fields coffee beans; Online coffee beans; Ordering coffee brewing, coffee of coffee, coffee making, coffee roasting, tea, tea coffee production, coffee coffee, coffee making, coffee information in the fields of making, tea brewing, tea coffee roasting, tea, tea processing, coffee sourcing, fulfillment services in the services via text messages in the fields of coffee and brewing, and tea tasting demonstrations in the fields processing, tea sourcing, and making, tea brewing, tea processing, coffee sourcing, brewing, coffee tasting, services, namely, providing processing, tea sourcing, and tasting, tea production, tea production, coffee beans; Subscription-based fields of coffee and coffee the fields of coffee and tasting, tea, tea making, tea tea roasting; Educational tasting, tea production, tea tea roasting; Educational Fellow Industries Inc. PENDING

Schedule I - Page 15

ODE STAGG EKG **FELLOW** STATES STATES UNITED STATES UNITED UNITED 97086900 97664115 90/773,306 6/14/2021 11/4/2022 10/21/2021 makers; Electric coffee 034. G & S: Electric coffee mills; Power-operated coffee operated; Electric coffee grinders, other than handcoffee grinders; Coffee grinders; Power-operated 007 - Electric coffee 043 - Coffee shops; Coffee coffee and coffee beans information in the fields of coffee beans; Text services featuring coffee and coffee beans; Subscription order fulfillment services in Online subscription-based coffee and coffee beans; text messages in the fields of order fulfillment services via servers; Handles and lid pulls kettles; Electric coffee kettles; Electric pour-over Electric kettles; Electric tea pots; Electric tea pots; US 013 021 023 024 031 than hand-operated mills; Coffee mills, other and tea bars beans; Providing consumer featuring coffee and coffee subscription services the fields of coffee and Fellow Fellow Fellow Industries Inc. Industries Inc. Industries Inc. (SUSPENDED) PENDING PENDING PENDING

OPUS STAGG **BREW ASSIST** C6-40 Burly Burrs TALLY STATES STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES UNITED STATES STATES UNITED 97664110 97817601 97817550 97817568 97817580 3/1/2023 3/1/2023 3/1/2023 3/1/2023 11/4/2022 coffee makers; Non-electric US 002 013 023 029 030 033 040 050. G & S: Coffee pots; metal; Non-electric kettles; coffee pots not of precious Coffee servers; Non-electric pots and tea pots. for electric kettles, coffee Tea kettles; Tea pots. Fellow Fellow Fellow Fellow Fellow Industries Inc. Industries Inc. Industries Inc. Industries Inc. Industries Inc. PENDING PENDING PENDING PENDING PENDING

Schedule I - Page 17

	FELLOW
	AUSTRALIA
	2207543
	9/2/2021
namely, thermometers; Thermometers not for medical purposes 011 - Electric tea pots; Electric coffee pots; Electric kettles; Electric tea kettles; Electric pour-over kettles; Handles and lid pulls for electric kettles, coffee pots and tea pots 016 - Paper coffee filters 021 - Milk frothing pitchers; Creamer pitchers; Serving pitchers having a thumb shield to prevent a waiter's thumb from contacting internal contents while pouring; Pitchers; Steaming pitchers; Nonelectric plunger-style coffee makers; Nonelectric plunger-style coffee makers; Nonelectric coffee brewing devices; Cups; Double wall cups; Heatinsulated containers for beverages; Heat-insulated	007 - Electric coffee grinders 009 - Food safety monitoring devices
	Fellow Industries Inc.
	PENDING

and tea brewing products and accessories; all of the foregoing excluding cooking ovens, food warmers and thermoelectric cooling and heating units for food and beverages; Retail store and online retail store services featuring coffee beans and roasted coffee beans and roasted coffee beans and roasted coffee beans workshops, programs, training, and events in the fields of coffee, coffee making, coffee tasting, coffee production, tea processing, tea, tea making, tea fee a production, tea processing, tea sourcing, and tea roasting; tea tea sourcing, and tea roasting; tea tea production, tea processing, tea sourcing, and tea offee, coffee making, tea fields of coffee, coffee roasting, tea sourcing, and tea offee production, tea processing, tea sourcing, and tea offee, coffee making, tea tea sourcing, and tea offee, coffee brewing, tea tasting, tea tasting, tea tasting, coffee production, tea processing, tea sourcing, and tea offee, coffee making, coffee brewing, coffee brewing, coffee brewing, coffee production, coffee processing, coffee production, coffee processing, coffee production, coffee processing, coffee																																				
	COTTON PLOCESSITIES, COTTON	coffee processing coffee	tasting, coffee production,	coffee brewing, coffee	coffee, coffee making,	information in the fields of	services, namely, providing	roasting; Educational	tea sourcing, and tea	production, tea processing,	brewing, tea tasting, tea	tea, tea making, tea	sourcing, coffee roasting,	processing, coffee	production, coffee	coffee tasting, coffee	making, coffee brewing,	fields of coffee, coffee	training, and events in the	workshops, programs,	conducting classes,	namely, organizing and	041 - Educational services,	beans	beans and roasted coffee	services featuring coffee	store and online retail store	beverages; Retail	heating units for food and	thermoelectric cooling and	warmers and	cooking ovens, food	foregoing excluding	and accessories; all of the	and tea brewing products	products and accessories,

cooling and preservation equipment, for food and beverages; Heating and cooling apparatus for dispensing hot and cold beverages; Temperature-controlled containers and apparatus for beverages; Heat generating	Electric tea pots; Electric tea kettles; Electric tea kettles; Electric pour-over kettles; Electric coffee makers; Electric coffee servers; Handles and lid pulls for electric kettles, coffee pots and tea pots; Heating,	es; c s;
άq		Fellow Industries Inc. Fellow Industries Inc.
		PENDING PENDING

		FELLOW
		CANADA
		2131328
		9/2/2021
pitchers; creamer pitchers; serving pitchers having a thumb shield to prevent a waiter's thumb from contacting internal contents while pouring; pitchers; steaming pitchers; non-electric french presses; non- electric plunger-style coffee makers; non-electric coffee brewing devices; cups; double wall cups; heat-insulated containers for beverages; heat-insulated vessels; coffee services not of precious	grinders. 009 - Food safety monitoring devices, namely, thermometers; thermometers not for medical purposes. 011 - Electric tea pots; electric coffee pots; electric kettles; electric pour-over kettles; handles and lid pulls for electric kettles, coffee pots and tea pots. 016 - Paper coffee filters.	007 - Electric coffee
		Fellow Industries Inc.
		PENDING

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008059 FRAME: 0272

and tea pots; bottle	electric kettles, coffee pots	in thermometers for non-	pots; lids containing built-	kettles, coffee pots and tea	lid pulls for non-electric	coffee makers; handles and	pressure-acuated valves for	filters; non-electric	dripper, carafe, and coffee	electric kettle, coffee	over sets comprising a non-	non-electric coffee pour-	glass, and coffee filters;	a coffee dripper, tasting	pour-over sets comprising	filters; non- electric coffee	dripper, carafe, and coffee	sets comprising a coffee	electric coffee pour-over	coffee drippers; non-	electric	carafes; drinkware; non-	tea steepers; tea strainers;	electric pour-over kettles;	non-electric kettles; non-	pots not of precious metal;	servers; non-electric coffee	food; coffee pots; coffee	household containers for	food; canisters for coffee;	household containers for	storage containers, namely,	kettles; airtight household	not of precious metal; tea	metal; coffee mugs; mugs,

	neaning mins for food and		
	heating units for food and		
	thermoelectric cooling and		
	warmers and		
	cooking ovens, food		
	foregoing excluding		
	and accessories; all of the		
	and tea brewing products		
	products and accessories,		
	accessories, coffee brewing		
	tea-making products and		
	products and accessories,		
	drinkware, coffee-making		
	food, kitchenware,		
	household containers for		
	beverage makers,		
	household appliances,		
	small non-electric		
	household appliances,		
	reaturing small electric		
	Ommite retain store services		
	online retail store services		
	035 - Retail store and		
	pots.		
	dispensers; tea infusers; tea		
	portable beverage		
	non-electric coffee pots;		
	electric coffee makers;		
	for brewing coffee; non-		
	non-electric coffee dripper		
	electric coffee makers;		
	paper being part of non-		
	mugs; coffee filters not of		
	coffee cups, tea cups and		
	(6) Beverage glassware;		
	coffee grinders.		
	openers; non-electric		

TRADEMARK

making, conee orewing,	fields of coffee, coffee	demonstrations in the	roasting; educational	tea sourcing, and tea	production, tea processing,	brewing, tea tasting, tea	tea, tea making, tea	sourcing, coffee roasting,	coffee processing, coffee	tasting, coffee production,	coffee brewing, coffee	coffee, coffee making,	information in the fields of	services, namely, providing	roasting; educational	tea sourcing, and tea	production, tea processing,	brewing, tea tasting, tea	tea, tea making, tea	sourcing, coffee roasting,	processing, coffee	production, coffee	coffee tasting, coffee	making, coffee brewing,	the fields of coffee, coffee	training, and events in	workshops, programs,	conducting classes,	namely, organizing and	041 - Educational services,	roasted coffee beans.	featuring coffee beans and	online retail store services	beverages; retail store and

REEL: 008059 FRAME: 0275

STAGG CANADA 2131331 9/2/2021 making, tea brewing, and tea tasting. makers; non-electric coffee servers; non-electric 021 - (1) coffee pots; and tea bars. 043 - Coffee shops; coffee coffee tasting, tea, tea kettles; tea kettles; tea pots. (2) non-electric coffee coffee pots not of precious Fellow Industries Inc. PENDING

	STAGG EKG	ODE
UNION	CANADA	CANADA
1	2140721	2131357
10/4/2021	10/18/2021	9/2/2021
grinders; Power-operated coffee grinders; Coffee grinders; Coffee grinders; Coffee grinders, other than hand operated; Coffee mills; Parts and fittings for the aforesaid goods. 1009 - Food safety monitoring devices, namely, thermometers; Thermometers not for medical purposes; Parts and fittings for the aforesaid goods. 1011 - Heating, cooling and preservation equipment, for food and beverages; Heating and cooling apparatus for dispensing hot and cold beverages; Temperature controlling containers and apparatus; Electric coffee makers;	machines; electric coffee machines; electric coffee machines; electric coffee makers; electric kettles; electric tea kettles; electric tea pot.	007 - electrical coffee grinders
TOHOW IMMISTIRE.	Fellow Industries Inc.	Fellow Industries Inc.
	PENDING	PENDING

Schedule I - Page 29

	FELLOW
devices; Cups; Double wall cups; Heat-insulated containers for beverages; Heat-insulated vessels; Coffee services not of precious metal; Coffee mugs; Mugs, not of precious metal; Tea kettles; Airtight household storage	Electric coffee servers; Electric tea pots; Electric coffee pots; Electric kettles; Electric tea kettles; Electric pour-over kettles; Electric pour-over kettles; Electric kettles, coffee pots and tea pots; Parts and fittings for the aforesaid goods. 016 - Paper coffee filters. 021 - Tableware, cookware and containers; Milk frothing pitchers; Creamer pitchers; Serving pitchers having a thumb shield to prevent a waiter's thumb from contacting internal contents while pouring; Pitchers; Non-electric plunger-style coffee makers; Non-electric coffee brewing

coffee grinders; Beverage	openers; Non- electric	and tea pots; Bottle	electric kettles, coffee pots	thermometers for non-	containing built-in	and tea pots; Lids	electric kettles, coffee pots	and lid pulls for non-	for coffee makers; Handles	pressure-actuated valves	filters; Non-electric	dripper, carafe, and coffee	electric kettle, coffee	over sets comprising a non-	Non-electric coffee pour-	glass, and coffee filters;	a coffee dripper, tasting	pour-over sets comprising	filters; Non-electric coffee	dripper, carafe, and coffee	sets comprising a coffee	electric coffee pour-over	coffee drippers; Non-	Drinkware; Non-electric	strainers; Carafes;	kettles; Tea steepers; Tea	Non-electric pour-over	metal; Non-electric kettles;	coffee pots not of precious	servers; Non-electric	food; Coffee pots; Coffee	Household containers for	food; Canisters for coffee;	household containers for	containers, namely,

STAGG	
UNION	
01857145	
10/4/2021	
016 - Paper coffee filters. 021 - Tableware; Coffee pots; Coffee servers; Non-electric coffee makers; Non-electric coffee pots not of precious metal; Non-electric kettles; Tea kettles; Tea pots; Non-electric	043 - Coffee shops; Coffee and tea bars.
Fellow Industries Inc.	
PENDING	

Schedule I - Page 34

ODE STAGG EKG UNION EUROPEAN UNION **EUROPEAN** 01857144 01857145 10/4/2021 10/4/2021 a coffee dripper, tasting equipment, for food and cooling and preservation and tea pots; Heating, electric kettles, coffee pots Handles and lid pulls for 011 - Electric coffee pots; operated; Coffee mills; grinders, other than hand coffee grinders; Coffee grinders; Power-operated 007 - Electric coffee coffee dripper, carafe, over sets comprising a pour-over sets comprising filters; Non-electric coffee dripper, carafe, and coffee sets comprising a coffee electric coffee pour-over Electric coffee servers; Electric coffee makers; Electric pourover kettles; kettles; Electric tea kettles; Electric tea pots; Electric aforesaid goods. Parts and fittings for the aforesaid goods. and fittings for the glasses; Drinkware; Parts filters; Carafes; Drinking tasting glasses, and coffee Non-electric coffee pourglasses, and coffee filters; coffee drippers; Nonbeverages; Heating and Fellow Industries Inc. Fellow Industries Inc. PENDING PENDING

Schedule I - Page 35

ODE		STAGG	FELLOW	
JAPAN			JAPAN	
2021-			2021- 120746	
9/29/2021			9/29/2021	
007 - Electric coffee grinders;Power-operated coffee grinders; Coffee	Non-electric coffee drippers; Non-electric coffee pour-over sets comprising a coffee dripper, carafe, and coffee filters; Non-electric coffee pour-over sets comprising a coffee dripper, tasting glass, and coffee filters; Non-electric coffee pour-over sets comprising a coffee dripper, carafe, tasting glasses, and coffee filters; Carafes; Drinking glasses; Drinkware	pots; Non-electric coffee servers; Non-electric coffee makers; Non-electric tettles: Teapots:	016 - Paper coffee filters 021 - Non-electric coffee	cooling apparatus for dispensing hot and cold beverages; Temperature controlling containers and apparatus for beverages; Heat generating apparatus; Parts and fittings for the aforesaid goods.
Fellow Industries Inc.			Fellow Industries Inc.	
PENDING			PENDING	

Schedule I - Page 36

	FELLOW	
	JAPAN	
152824	2021-	
	12/8/2021	
grinders; Power-operated coffee grinders; Coffee grinders; Coffee grinders, other than hand operated; Coffee mills 1009 - Thermometers for food safety monitoring; Thermometers not for medical purposes 111 - Electric tea pots; Electric kettles; Electric pour-over kettles; Handles and lid pulls for electric kettles, coffee pots and tea pots; Heating, cooling and preservation equipment, for food and beverages; Heating and cooling apparatus for dispensing hot and cold beverages; Electric kettles, coffee pots and tea pots having temperature control function; Plate warmers for electric kettles, coffee pots and tea pots 1016 - Paper coffee filters	007 - Electric coffee	grinders, other than hand operated; Coffee mills
	Fellow Industries Inc.	
	PENDING	

Schedule I - Page 37

Non-electric coffee pour-	electric coffee drippers;	Carafes; Drinkware; Non-	Tea steepers; Tea strainers;	electric pour-over kettles;	electric kettles; Non-	precious metal; Non-	electric coffee pots not of	food; Coffee servers; Non-	Household containers for	food; Canisters for coffee;	household containers for	containers, namely,	Airtight household storage	precious metal; Tea kettles;	mugs; Mugs, not of	precious metal; Coffee	Coffee services not of	Heat-insulated vessels;	containers for beverages;	cups; Heat-insulated	devices; Cups; Double wall	electric coffee brewing	coffee makers; Non-	electric plunger-style	French presses; Non-	pitchers; Non-electric	Pitchers; Steaming	contents while pouring;	from contacting internal	prevent a waiter's thumb	having a thumb shield to	pitchers; Serving pitchers	frothing pitchers; Creamer	and containers; Milk	021 - Tableware, cookware

coffee brewing, coffee	coffee, coffee making,	information in the fields of	services, namely, providing	roasting; Educational	tea sourcing, and tea	production, tea processing,	brewing, tea tasting, tea	tea, tea making, tea	sourcing, coffee roasting,	processing, coffee	production, coffee	coffee tasting, coffee	making, coffee brewing,	fields of coffee, coffee	training, and events in the	workshops, programs,	conducting classes,	namely, organizing and	041 - Educational services,	beans	beans and roasted coffee	services featuring coffee	store and online retail store	and accessories; Retail	and tea brewing products	products and accessories,	accessories, coffee brewing	tea-making products and	products and accessories,	drinkware, coffee-making	food, kitchenware,	household containers for	beverage makers,	household appliances,

STAGG EKG **JAPAN** 122189 2021-10/1/2021 electric kettles, coffee pots 011 - Electric coffee pots; coffee tasting, tea, tea sourcing, coffee roasting, coffee processing, coffee Handles and lid pulls for Electric coffee servers; Electric pour-over kettles; Electric tea pots; Electric and tea bars 043 - Coffee shops; Coffee making, tea brewing, and making, coffee brewing, fields of coffee, coffee demonstrations in the roasting; Educational production, tea processing, brewing, tea tasting, tea tea, tea making, tea and tea pots; Heating, Electric coffee makers; kettles; Electric tea kettles; tea tasting tea sourcing, and tea tasting, coffee production Fellow Industries Inc. PENDING

Schedule I - Page 41

STAGG	
SOUTH KOREA	
40-2021- 0229967	
11/12/2021	
016 - Paper coffee filters 021 - Coffee pots; Coffee servers; Non-electric coffee makers; Non-electric coffee makers; Non-electric coffee pots not of precious metal; Non-electric kettles; Tea kettles; Tea pots; Non-electric coffee drippers; Non-electric coffee pour-over sets comprising a coffee dripper, carafe, and coffee filters; Non-electric coffee pour-over sets comprising a coffee dripper, tasting glass, and coffee filters; Non-electric coffee pour-over sets comprising a coffee dripper, carafe, tasting glasses, and coffee filters; Carafes; Drinking glasses; Drinkware	cooling and preservation equipment, for food and beverages; Heating and cooling apparatus for dispensing hot and cold beverages; Electric kettles, coffee pots and tea pots having temperature control function; Plate warmers for electric kettles, coffee pots and tea pots and tea pots
Fellow Industries Inc.	
PENDING	

	FELLOW	ODE
	SOUTH KOREA	SOUTH KOREA
	40-2021- 0229976	40-2021- 0229973
	11/12/2021	11/12/2021
monitoring devices, namely, thermometers; Thermometers not for medical purposes 011 - Electric tea pots; Electric coffee pots; Electric kettles; Electric tea kettles; Electric pour-over kettles; Handles and lid pulls for electric kettles, coffee pots and tea pots 016 - Paper coffee filters 021 - Milk frothing pitchers; Creamer pitchers; Serving pitchers having a thumb shield to prevent a waiter's thumb from contacting internal contents while pouring; Pitchers; Steaming pitchers; Non- electric French presses; Non-electric plunger-style coffee makers; Non-	007 - Electric coffee grinders	007 - Electric coffee grinders; Power-operated coffee grinders; Coffee grinders, other than hand operated; Coffee mills.
	Fellow Industries Inc.	Fellow Industries Inc.
	PENDING	PENDING

Schedule I - Page 43

pressure-actuated valves	filters; Non-electric	dripper, carafe, and coffee	electric kettle, coffee	over sets comprising a non-	Non-electric coffee pour-	glass, and coffee filters;	a coffee dripper, tasting	pour-over sets comprising	filters; Non-electric coffee	dripper, carafe, and coffee	sets comprising a coffee	electric coffee pour-over	coffee drippers; Non-	Drinkware; Non-electric	strainers; Carafes;	kettles; Tea steepers; Tea	Non-electric pour-over	metal; Non-electric kettles;	coffee pots not of precious	servers; Non-electric	food; Coffee pots; Coffee	Household containers for	food; Canisters for coffee;	household containers for	containers, namely,	Airtight household storage	precious metal; Tea kettles;	mugs; Mugs, not of	precious metal; Coffee	Coffee services not of	Heat-insulated vessels;	containers for beverages;	cups; Heat-insulated	devices; Cups; Double wall	electric coffee brewing

worksnops, programs,	conducting classes,	namely, organizing and	041 - Educational services,	beans	beans and roasted coffee	services featuring coffee	store and online retail store	and accessories; Retail	and tea brewing products	products and accessories,	accessories, coffee brewing	tea-making products and	products and accessories,	drinkware, coffee-making	food, kitchenware,	household containers for	beverage makers,	household appliances,	small non-electric	household appliances,	featuring small electric	online retail store services	035 - Retail store and	Service Services	coffee orinders	openers; Non-electric	and tea pots; Bottle	electric kettles, coffee pots	thermometers for non-	containing built-in	and tea pots; Lids	electric kettles, coffee pots	and lid pulls for non-	for coffee makers; Handles

Schedule I - Page 45

STAGG EKG **FELLOW FELLOW** FELLOW KELLOW THAILAND SOUTH THAILAND KOREA THAILAND 21014033 21014033 21014032 0229970 40-2021-11/5/2021 11/5/2021 11/5/2021 11/12/2021 grinders 011 - Electric coffee pots; 011 - Electric tea pots; 009 - Food thermometers; electric tea pots; Lid pulls coffee pots; Handles for medical purposes Thermometers not for 007 - Electric coffee dispensing hot and cold cooling apparatus for and tea pots; Heating and electric kettles, coffee pots Handles and lid pulls for Electric coffee makers; pots; Lid pulls for electric pulls for electric coffee for electric kettles; Lid kettles; Handles for electric Electric kettles; Electric tea Electric coffee pots; hotplates beverage heaters; Electric beverage warmers; Electric beverages; Electric Electric coffee servers; Electric pour-over kettles; kettles; Electric tea kettles; Electric tea pots; Electric tea pots kettles; Handles for electric kettles; Electric pour-over Fellow Industries Inc. Fellow Industries Inc. Fellow Industries Inc. Fellow Industries Inc. PENDING PENDING PENDING PENDING

Schedule I - Page 47

	FELLOW	FELLOW
	THAILAND	THAILAND
	AND 21014033	AND 21014033 2
	3 11/5/2021	3 11/5/2021
thumb shield to prevent a waiter's thumb from contacting internal contents while pouring; Pitchers; Steaming pitchers; Non- electric French presses; Non-electric coffee brewing pots; Cups; Double wall cups; Heat-insulated kettles; Heat-insulated cups; Goffee services not of precious metal; Coffee mugs; Mugs, not of precious metal; Non- electric kettles; Airtight glass boxes for food; Airtight stainless steel boxes for foee; Bowls for food; Non-electric coffee pots; Coffee serving pitchers; Non-electric coffee pots not of precious metal; Non- electric pour-over kettles; Tea steepers; Tea strainers; Glass carafes; Drinking	021 - Milk frothing pitchers; Creamer pitchers; Serving nitchers having a	016 - Paper coffee filters
	Fellow Industries Inc.	Fellow Industries Inc.
	PENDING	PENDING

Schedule I - Page 48

0011	elect	therr	conta	elect	therr	conta	elect	therr	contr	elect	pots;	for n	elect	tea p	Hance Hance	non-	elect	make	for n	press	filter	dripp	elect	over	Non-	glass	a cof	pour	filter	dripp	com	coffe	dripp	Non-	cups
Outre oberiers, Mon-	electric tea pots; Electric-	thermometers for non-	containing built-in	electric coffee pots; Lids	thermometers for non-	containing built-in	electric kettles; Lids	thermometers for non-	containing built-in	electric tea pots; Lids	pots; Lid pulls for non-	for non-electric coffee	electric kettles; Lid pulls	tea pots; Lid pulls for non-	Handles for non-electric	non-electric coffee pots;	electric kettles; Handles for	makers; Handles for non-	for non-electric coffee	pressure-actuated valves	filters; Non-electric	dripper, carafe, and coffee	electric kettle, coffee	over sets comprising a non-	Non-electric coffee pour-	glass, and coffee filters;	a coffee dripper, tasting	pour-over sets comprising	filters; Non-electric coffee	dripper, carafe, and coffee	comprising a coffee	coffee pour-over sets	drippers; Non-electric	Non-electric coffee	cups; Drinking glasses;

FELLOW	
THAILAND	
21014033	
11/5/2021	
featuring electric household appliances; Retail store services featuring non-electric household appliances; Retail store services featuring beverage makers; Retail store services featuring household containers for food; Retail store services featuring kitchenware; Retail store services featuring drinkware; Retail store services featuring coffee- making apparatus; Retail store services featuring tea- making apparatus; Retail	electric bottle openers; Non-electric coffee grinders; Beverage glass cups; Beverage glass mugs; Coffee cups; Tea cups; Tea mugs; Coffee filters not of paper being part of non-electric coffee makers; Non-electric coffee coffee dripper for brewing coffee; Non-electric coffee makers; Portable beverage dispenser pitchers; Portable beverage dispenser carafes; Tea infusers; Non-electric tea pots
Fellow Industries Inc.	
PENDING	

																																			_
Online retail store services	featuring coffee beans;	retail store services	brewing apparatus; Online	store services featuring tea	apparatus; Online retail	featuring coffee brewing	retail store services	making apparatus; Online	store services featuring tea-	apparatus; Online retail	featuring coffee-making	Online retail store services	featuring drinkware;	Online retail store services	featuring kitchenware;	retail store services	containers for food; Online	featuring household	Online retail store services	featuring beverage makers;	Online retail store services	household appliances;	featuring non-electric	Online retail store services	household appliances;	services featuring electric	beans; Online retail store	featuring roasted coffee	beans; Retail store services	services featuring coffee	apparatus; Retail store	featuring tea brewing	Retail store services	coffee brewing apparatus;	

FELLOW THAILAND	
5	
11/5/2021	
O41 - Educational services; Organizing and conducting classes; Organizing and conducting training programs; Organizing and conducting training; Organizing and conducting training; Organizing and conducting training; Organizing and conducting exhibitions in the field of coffee; Organizing and conducting exhibitions in the field of coffee brewing; Organizing and conducting exhibitions in the field of coffee brewing; Organizing and conducting exhibitions in the field of coffee tasting; Organizing and conducting exhibitions in the field of coffee production; Organizing and conducting exhibitions in the field of coffee processing; Organizing and conducting exhibitions in the field of coffee processing; Organizing and conducting exhibitions in the field of coffee processing; Organizing and conducting exhibitions in the field of coffee sourcing; Organizing and conducting exhibitions in the field of coffee sourcing;	featuring roasted coffee beans
Fellow Industries Inc.	
PENDING	

and conducting exhibitions in the field of tea; Organizing and conducting exhibitions in the field of tea making; Organizing and conducting exhibitions in the field of tea brewing; Organizing and conducting exhibitions in the field of tea brewing; Organizing and conducting exhibitions in the field of tea production; Organizing and conducting exhibitions in the field of tea producting exhibitions in the field of tea processing; Organizing and conducting exhibitions in the field of tea sourcing; Organizing and conducting exhibitions in the field of tea roasting; Educational services in the nature of providing information in the field of coffee; Educational services in the nature of providing information in the field of coffee making; Educational services in the nature of providing information in the field of coffee brewing; Educational services in the nature of providing information in the field of coffee brewing; Educational services in the nature of providing information in the field of coffee brewing; Educational services in the nature of providing information in the field of coffee brewing; Educational services in the nature of providing information in the field of coffee brewing;																																			
	coffee tasting; Educational	information in the field of	nature of providing	Educational services in the	the field of coffee brewing;	providing information in	services in the nature of	coffee making; Educational	information in the field of	nature of providing	Educational services in the	the field of coffee;	providing information in	services in the nature of	tea roasting; Educational	exhibitions in the field of	Organizing and conducting	in the field of tea sourcing;	and conducting exhibitions	tea processing; Organizing	exhibitions in the field of	Organizing and conducting	the field of tea production;	conducting exhibitions in	tea tasting; Organizing and	exhibitions in the field of	Organizing and conducting	in the field of tea brewing;	and conducting exhibitions	tea making; Organizing	exhibitions in the field of	Organizing and conducting	in the field of tea;	and conducting exhibitions	Contectodsmig, Organizing

tea processing; Educational	information in the field of	nature of providing	Educational services in the	the field of tea production;	providing information in	services in the nature of	tea tasting; Educational	information in the field of	nature of providing	Educational services in the	the field of tea brewing;	providing information in	services in the nature of	tea making; Educational	information in the field of	the nature of providing	tea; Educational services in	information in the field of	nature of providing	Educational services in the	the field of coffee roasting;	providing information in	services in the nature of	sourcing; Educational	the field of coffee	providing information in	services in the nature of	processing; Educational	the field of coffee	providing information in	services in the nature of	production; Educational	the field of coffee	providing information in	services in the nature of

STAGG THAILAND 21014033 11/5/2021	FELLOW THAILAND 21014033 11/5/2021	
	·	
016 - Paper coffee filters	043 - Coffee shops; Coffee and tea bars	the field of tea sourcing; Educational services in the nature of providing information in the field of tea roasting; Educational demonstrations in the field of coffee; Educational demonstrations in the field of coffee making; Educational demonstrations in the field of coffee brewing; Educational demonstrations in the field of coffee tasting; Educational demonstrations in the field of tea; Educational demonstrations in the field of tea; Educational demonstrations in the field of tea making; Educational demonstrations in the field of tea making; Educational demonstrations in the field of tea brewing; Educational demonstrations in the field of tea brewing;
Fellow Industries Inc.	Fellow Industries Inc.	
PENDING	PENDING	

ODE STAGG STAGG EKG THAILAND THAILAND THAILAND 21014033 21014034 21014033 11/5/2021 11/5/2021 11/5/2021 011 - Electric coffee pots; other than hand operated 007 - Electric coffee coffee makers; Nonservers; Non-electric 021 - Non-electric coffee controlled apparatus for containers for heating cooling apparatus; electric kettles; Lid pulls Handles for electric coffee Handles for electric kettles pots; Non-electric coffee generating apparatus beverages; Temperature Temperature controlled Beverage dispensing and heating apparatus; Beverage dispensing and food and beverages; food and beverages; Heating equipment for pulls for electric tea pots; for electric coffee pots; Lid pots; Handles for electric Electric coffee servers; Electric coffee makers; Electric pour-over kettles; kettles; Electric tea kettles Electric tea pots; Electric grinders; Coffee grinder, electric coffee pots not of heating beverages; Heat Cooling equipment, for tea pots; Lid pulls for Fellow Industries Inc. Fellow Industries Inc. Fellow Industries Inc PENDING PENDING PENDING

Schedule I - Page 56

Handles and lid pulls for electric kettles, coffee pots
Electric pour-over kettles;
conee pots; Electric kettles; Electric tea kettles;
Electric tea pots; Electric
containers and apparatus
Temperature controlling
hot and cold beverages;
apparatus for dispensing
for food and beverages;
preservation equipment,
011 - Heating, cooling and
and fittings for the
medical purposes; Parts
Thermometers not for
namely, thermometers;
fittings for the aforesaid
operateu, Coffee mills: Parts and
grinders, other than hand
coffee grinders; Coffee
grinders: Power-operated

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008059 FRAME: 0306

	precious metal; Non-	
	coffee pots not of	
	servers; Non-electric	
	food; Coffee pots; Coffee	
	Household containers for	
	food; Canisters for coffee;	
	household containers for	
	containers, namely,	
	Airtight household storage	
	precious metal; Tea kettles;	
	mugs; Mugs, not of	
	precious metal; Coffee	
	Coffee services not of	
	Heatinsulated vessels;	
	containers for beverages;	
	cups; Heat-insulated	
	devices; Cups; Double wall	
	electric coffee brewing	
	coffee makers; Non-	
	electric plunger-style	
	French presses; Non-	
	pitchers; Non-electric	
	Pitchers; Steaming	
	contents while pouring;	
	from contacting internal	
	prevent a waiter's thumb	
	having a thumb shield to	
	pitchers; Serving pitchers	
	frothing pitchers; Creamer	
	and containers; Milk	
	021 - Tableware, cookware	
	016 - Paper coffee filters	
	goods.	
	fittings for the aforesaid	
-	-	-

TRADEMARK REEL: 008059 FRAME: 0307

makers; Non-electric	coffee; Non-electric coffee	coffee dripper for brewing	makers; Non-electric	part of non-electric coffee	filters not of paper being	cups and mugs; Coffee	glassware; Coffee cups, tea	coffee grinders; Beverage	openers; Non-electric	and tea pots; Bottle	electric kettles, coffee pots	in thermometers for non-	pots; Lids containing built-	kettles, coffee pots and tea	pulls for non-electric	makers; Handles and lid	actuated valves for coffee	Non-electric pressure-	carafe, and coffee filters;	kettle, coffee dripper,	comprising a non-electric	coffee pour-over sets	coffee filters; Non-electric	dripper, tasting glass, and	comprising a coffee	coffee pour-over sets	coffee filters; Non-electric	coffee dripper, carafe, and	over sets comprising a	Non-electric coffee pour-	electric coffee drippers;	Carafes; Drinkware; Non-	Tea steepers; Tea strainers;	electric pour-over kettles;	electric kettles; Non-

production, coffee	coffee tasting, coffee	making, coffee brewing,	fields of coffee, coffee	training, and events in the	workshops, programs,	conducting classes,	namely, organizing and	041 - Educational services,	beans.	beans and roasted coffee	services featuring coffee	store and online retail store	and accessories; Retail	and tea brewing products	products and accessories,	accessories, coffee brewing	tea-making products and	products and accessories,	drinkware, coffee-making	food, kitchenware,	household containers for	beverage makers,	household appliances,	small nonelectric	household appliances,	featuring small electric	online retail store services	035 - Retail store and	,	aforesaid goods.	and fittings for all the	infusers; Tea pots; Parts	beverage dispensers; Tea	coffee pots; Portable

ODE STAGG KINGDOM UNITED KINGDOM UNITED 3705755 3705757 10/1/2021 10/1/2021 not of 016 - Paper coffee filters. 007 - Electric coffee electric coffee makers; operated; grinders, other than hand coffee grinders; Coffee grinders; Power-operated fittings for the aforesaid glasses, and coffee filters; sets comprising a coffee electric coffee pour-over and coffee filters; Nonsets comprising a coffee filters; Non-electric coffee dripper, carafe, and coffee comprising a coffee coffee pour-over sets electric coffee drippers; Nonelectric kettles; Tea kettles; Non-electric coffee pots Drinkware; Parts and Carafes; Drinking glasses; dripper, carafe, tasting dripper, tasting glasses, pourover Tea pots; Non-electric precious metal; Nonpots; Coffee servers; Non-021 - Tableware; Coffee Coffee mills; Parts and Fellow Industries Inc. Fellow Industries Inc. **PUBLISHED PUBLISHED**